
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 

RAJYA SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. *183 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3
RD

 AUGUST, 2022/ SRAVANA 12, 1944 (SAKA) 

 

PERSONS ARRESTED AND CONVICTED UNDER UAPA 

 

*183.   SHRI SANDOSH KUMAR P: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) the number of people arrested under Unlawful Activities Prevention Act 

(UAPA) during the last three years, State-wise; 

 

(b) the total number of people convicted under the UAPA in each State 

during the last three years; and 

 

(c) the number of people arrested under UAPA in each State, age-wise and 

religion-wise? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI) 

 

 

(a) to (c): A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 
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R.S.S.Q.NO.*183 FOR 03.08.2022 

 

 

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.183 FOR 

3
rd

 AUGUST, 2022 

 

(a) & (b): The National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB) compiles the data 

on crime as reported to it by States and Union Territories and publishes 

the same in its annual publication ‘Crime in India’. The latest published 

report is of the year 2020. As per the published Report, the State-wise 

number of persons arrested and persons convicted under the Unlawful 

Activities (Prevention) Act, 1967 (UAPA) during 2018 to 2020 is as given at 

Annexure-I. 

 

(c): The age-wise number of persons arrested under UAPA in each State 

during 2018 to 2020 is at Annexure-II. Religion-wise data regarding number 

of people arrested under UAPA is not maintained by the NCRB.  

 

****** 
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ANNEXURE-I  

R.S.S.Q.NO. *183 FOR 03.08.2022 

 

State/UT-wise number of Persons Arrested(PAR) and Persons Convicted(PCV) under the UAPA during    

2018-2020 

SL State/UT 

2018 2019 2020 

PAR PCV PAR PCV PAR PCV 

1 Andhra Pradesh 8 0 5 0 4 0 

2 Arunachal Pradesh 10 0 40 0 3 0 

3 Assam 170 0 112 0 49 0 

4 Bihar 59 0 35 0 39 0 

5 Chhattisgarh 4 0 32 0 27 0 

6 Goa 0 0 0 0 0 0 

7 Gujarat 0 0 1 0 0 0 

8 Haryana 0 0 0 0 1 0 

9 Himachal Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10 Jharkhand 97 21 202 17 69 3 

11 Karnataka 0 0 6 0 2 0 

12 Kerala 6 0 25 0 24 0 

13 Madhya Pradesh 13 0 4 0 0 0 

14 Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 7 0 

15 Manipur 332 0 386 0 225 0 

16 Meghalaya 6 0 0 0 2 0 

17 Mizoram 0 0 0 0 0 0 

18 Nagaland 10 1 18 0 7 0 

19 Odisha 0 0 5 0 0 0 

20 Punjab 27 0 30 0 44 0 

21 Rajasthan 0 0 0 0 0 0 

22 Sikkim 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23 Tamil Nadu 15 0 308 0 92 21 

24 Telangana 0 0 5 0 0 0 

25 Tripura 0 0 0 0 2 0 

26 Uttar Pradesh 479 12 498 17 361 54 

27 Uttarakhand 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28 West Bengal 0 0 0 0 5 0 

  TOTAL STATE(S) 1236 34 1712 34 963 78 

29 A&N Islands 0 0 0 0 0 0 

30 Chandigarh 0 0 0 0 0 0 

31 D&N Haveli and Daman & Diu+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 

32 Delhi 8 1 9 0 12 0 

33 Jammu & Kashmir* 177 0 227 0 346 2 

34 Ladakh - - - - 0 0 

35 Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0 0 0 

36 Puducherry 0 0 0 0 0 0 

  TOTAL UT(S) 185 1 236 0 358 2 

  TOTAL (ALL INDIA) 1421 35 1948 34 1321 80 

Source: Crime in India 

      

  Note:   '+' Combined data of erstwhile D&N Haveli UT and Daman & Diu UT during 2018-19 

                  *' Data of erstwhile Jammu & Kashmir State including Ladakh during 2018-19 
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ANNEXURE-II/1 
R.S.S.Q.NO. *183 FOR 03.08.2022 

 
State/UT-Wise and Age-wise Persons Arrested under UAPA during 2018-2020 

2018 

SL State/UT 

Upto 18 
Years 

18-30 Years 
30-45 
Years 

45-60 Years above 60 Years 

Total Total Total Total Total 

1 Andhra Pradesh 0 0 8 0 0 

2 Arunachal Pradesh 0 6 3 1 0 

3 Assam 0 71 80 19 0 

4 Bihar 0 19 40 0 0 

5 Chhattisgarh 0 1 3 0 0 

6 Goa 0 0 0 0 0 

7 Gujarat 0 0 0 0 0 

8 Haryana 0 0 0 0 0 

9 Himachal Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 

10 Jharkhand 0 50 38 9 0 

11 Karnataka 0 0 0 0 0 

12 Kerala 0 0 6 0 0 

13 Madhya Pradesh 0 9 4 0 0 

14 Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 0 

15 Manipur 2 167 120 43 0 

16 Meghalaya 0 0 6 0 0 

17 Mizoram 0 0 0 0 0 

18 Nagaland 0 1 7 1 1 

19 Odisha 0 0 0 0 0 

20 Punjab 0 0 21 6 0 

21 Rajasthan 0 0 0 0 0 

22 Sikkim 0 0 0 0 0 

23 Tamil Nadu 0 0 11 4 0 

24 Telangana 0 0 0 0 0 

25 Tripura 0 0 0 0 0 

26 Uttar Pradesh 0 340 119 20 0 

27 Uttarakhand 0 0 0 0 0 

28 West Bengal 0 0 0 0 0 

  TOTAL STATE(S) 2 664 466 103 1 

29 A&N Islands 0 0 0 0 0 

30 Chandigarh 0 0 0 0 0 

31 D&N Haveli and Daman & Diu+ 0 0 0 0 0 

32 Delhi 0 0 5 3 0 

33 Jammu & Kashmir* 0 89 74 14 0 

34 Ladakh - - - - - 

35 Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0 0 

36 Puducherry 0 0 0 0 0 

  TOTAL UT(S) 0 89 79 17 0 

  TOTAL (ALL INDIA) 2 753 545 120 1 

Source: Crime in India 
     

Note : '+' Combined data of erstwhile D&N Haveli UT and Daman & Diu UT during 2018 
 

*' Data of erstwhile Jammu & Kashmir State including Ladakh during 2018 
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ANNEXURE-II/2 
R.S.S.Q.NO. *183 FOR 03.08.2022 

 
State/UT-Wise and Age-wise Persons Arrested under UAPA during 2018-2020 

2019 

SL State/UT 

Upto 18 
Years 

18-30 Years 
30-45 
Years 

45-60 Years above 60 Years 

Total Total Total Total Total 

1 Andhra Pradesh 0 5 0 0 0 

2 Arunachal Pradesh 1 13 24 2 0 

3 Assam 2 32 71 7 0 

4 Bihar 0 20 13 2 0 

5 Chhattisgarh 0 2 21 9 0 

6 Goa 0 0 0 0 0 

7 Gujarat 0 0 1 0 0 

8 Haryana 0 0 0 0 0 

9 Himachal Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 

10 Jharkhand 0 133 69 0 0 

11 Karnataka 0 3 1 2 0 

12 Kerala 0 2 19 4 0 

13 Madhya Pradesh 1 3 0 0 0 

14 Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 0 

15 Manipur 0 217 156 13 0 

16 Meghalaya 0 0 0 0 0 

17 Mizoram 0 0 0 0 0 

18 Nagaland 0 10 5 0 3 

19 Odisha 0 0 1 4 0 

20 Punjab 0 15 15 0 0 

21 Rajasthan 0 0 0 0 0 

22 Sikkim 0 0 0 0 0 

23 Tamil Nadu 2 134 126 46 0 

24 Telangana 0 2 2 1 0 

25 Tripura 0 0 0 0 0 

26 Uttar Pradesh 0 386 112 0 0 

27 Uttarakhand 0 0 0 0 0 

28 West Bengal 0 0 0 0 0 

  TOTAL STATE(S) 6 977 636 90 3 

29 A&N Islands 0 0 0 0 0 

30 Chandigarh 0 0 0 0 0 

31 D&N Haveli and Daman & Diu+ 0 0 0 0 0 

32 Delhi 0 2 6 1 0 

33 Jammu & Kashmir* 0 111 93 21 2 

34 Ladakh - - - - - 

35 Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0 0 

36 Puducherry 0 0 0 0 0 

  TOTAL UT(S) 0 113 99 22 2 

  TOTAL (ALL INDIA) 6 1090 735 112 5 

Source: Crime in India 
     

Note : '+' Combined data of erstwhile D&N Haveli UT and Daman & Diu UT during 2019 
 

*' Data of erstwhile Jammu & Kashmir State including Ladakh during 2019 
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ANNEXURE-II/3 
R.S.S.Q.NO. *183 FOR 03.08.2022 

 
State/UT-Wise and Age-wise Persons Arrested under UAPA during 2018-2020 

2020 

SL State/UT 

Upto 18 
Years 

18-30 Years 
30-45 
Years 

45-60 Years above 60 Years 

Total Total Total Total Total 

1 Andhra Pradesh 0 0 2 2 0 

2 Arunachal Pradesh 0 0 3 0 0 

3 Assam 1 16 25 7 0 

4 Bihar 0 30 9 0 0 

5 Chhattisgarh 0 12 11 4 0 

6 Goa 0 0 0 0 0 

7 Gujarat 0 0 0 0 0 

8 Haryana 0 1 0 0 0 

9 Himachal Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 

10 Jharkhand 0 35 30 4 0 

11 Karnataka 0 1 1 0 0 

12 Kerala 0 3 9 9 3 

13 Madhya Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 

14 Maharashtra 0 0 5 2 0 

15 Manipur 1 112 90 21 1 

16 Meghalaya 0 0 0 2 0 

17 Mizoram 0 0 0 0 0 

18 Nagaland 0 5 2 0 0 

19 Odisha 0 0 0 0 0 

20 Punjab 1 21 21 1 0 

21 Rajasthan 0 0 0 0 0 

22 Sikkim 0 0 0 0 0 

23 Tamil Nadu 0 33 47 12 0 

24 Telangana 0 0 0 0 0 

25 Tripura 0 0 2 0 0 

26 Uttar Pradesh 0 205 156 0 0 

27 Uttarakhand 0 0 0 0 0 

28 West Bengal 0 2 3 0 0 

  TOTAL STATE(S) 3 476 416 64 4 

29 A&N Islands 0 0 0 0 0 

30 Chandigarh 0 0 0 0 0 

31 D&N Haveli and Daman & Diu+ 0 0 0 0 0 

32 Delhi 0 5 7 0 0 

33 Jammu & Kashmir* 2 164 147 33 0 

34 Ladakh 0 0 0 0 0 

35 Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0 0 

36 Puducherry 0 0 0 0 0 

  TOTAL UT(S) 2 169 154 33 0 

  TOTAL (ALL INDIA) 5 645 570 97 4 

Source: Crime in India 
     

 

--------- 
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भारत सरकार 

गृह मंũालय 

रा̕ य सभा 

तारांिकत Ů̻ न सं̏ या  *183 

िदनांक 03 अगˑ, 2022 / 12 ŵावण, 1944 (शक) को उȅर के िलए 
 

 

यू ए पी ए के अधीन िगरɞार िकए गए और दोषी ठहराए गए लोग 
 

*183  ŵी सदंोष कुमार पीः 
  

  

̋ या गृह मंũी यह बताने की कृपा करŐ गे िक:  
 

 

(क)   गत तीन वषŘ के दौरान िविधिवŜȠ िŢया-कलाप (िनवारण) अिधिनयम (यूएपीए) के अधीन 

राǛ-वार िकतने लोग िगरɞार िकए गए; 

(ख)   गत तीन वषŘ के दौरान Ůȑेक राǛ मŐ यूएपीए के अधीन दोषिसȠ लोगो ंकी कुल संƥा 

िकतनी है; और 

(ग)  Ůȑेक राǛ मŐ यूएपीए के अधीन िगरɞार िकए गए लोगो ंकी आयु-वार और धमŊ-वार संƥा 

िकतनी है?  
 

उ̝ तर  
 

गृह मंũालय मŐ रा̕ य मंũी (ŵी िनȑानंद राय) 

 

(क) से (ग): एक िववरण सदन के पटल पर रख िदया गया है| 
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“यू ए पी ए के अधीन िगरɞार िकये गए और दोषी ठहराए गए लोग” के संबंध मŐ िदनांक 

03.08.2022 के रा̕ य सभा तारांिकत Ůʲ संƥा *183 के उȅर मŐ उİʟİखत िववरण 

 

(क) और (ख):  रा Ō̓ ीय अपराध įरकॉडŊ ɯूरो (एनसीआरबी) राǛो ंऔर संघ राǛ Ɨेũो ंȪारा उसे सूिचत िकये 

गए अपराध संबंधी आंकड़ो ंको संकिलत करता है तथा उɎŐ अपने वािषŊक Ůकाशन ‘Ţाइम-इन-इंिडयाʼ मŐ 

Ůकािशत करता है। नवीनतम Ůकािशत įरपोटŊ वषŊ 2020 की है। Ůकािशत įरपोटŊ  के अनुसार, वषŊ 2018-

2020 के दौरान िविधिवŜȠ िŢया-कलाप (िनवारण) अिधिनयम, 1967 (यूएपीए) के तहत िगरɞार िकये 

गए ʩİƅयो ंऔर दोषिसȠ ʩİƅयो ंकी राǛ-वार संƥा अनुलưक–I पर दी गयी है।  

  

(ग):   वषŊ 2018-2020 के दौरान, Ůȑेक राǛ मŐ यूएपीए के अधीन िगरɞार िकये गए लोगो ंकी आयु-वार 

संƥा अनुलưक-II दी गयी है। यूएपीए के अधीन िगरɞार िकये गए लोगो ंकी सं̏ या के धमŊ-वार आंकड़े 

एनसीआरबी Ȫारा नही ंरखे जाते हœ।   

 

***** 
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 राǛ सभा ता. Ů. सं. *183 िदनांक 03.08.2022 
 

अनुलưक-। 
 
वषŊ 2018-2020 के दौरान “िविधिवŜȠ िŢयाकलाप (िनवारण) अिधिनयम” के तहत िगरɞार िकए गए ̺  यİƅयो ं(पीएआर) और दोषिसȠ ʩİƅयो ं(पीसीवी) 
की राǛ/संघ रा̕ य Ɨेũ-वार संƥा 
 

Ţ.
सं. रा̕ य/संघ रा̕ य Ɨेũ 

2018 2019 2020 
पीएआर पीसीवी पीएआर पीसीवी पीएआर पीसीवी 

1 आंŬ Ůदेश 8 0 5 0 4 0 
2 अŜणाचल Ůदेश 10 0 40 0 3 0 
3 असम 170 0 112 0 49 0 
4 िबहार 59 0 35 0 39 0 
5 छȅीसगढ़ 4 0 32 0 27 0 
6 गोवा 0 0 0 0 0 0 
7 गुजरात 0 0 1 0 0 0 
8 हįरयाणा 0 0 0 0 1 0 
9 िहमाचल Ůदेश 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10 झारखंड 97 21 202 17 69 3 
11 कनाŊटक 0 0 6 0 2 0 
12 केरल 6 0 25 0 24 0 
13 मȯ Ůदेश 13 0 4 0 0 0 
14 महारा Ō̓  0 0 0 0 7 0 
15 मिणपुर 332 0 386 0 225 0 
16 मेघालय 6 0 0 0 2 0 
17 िमजोरम 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 नागालœड 10 1 18 0 7 0 
19 ओिडशा 0 0 5 0 0 0 
20 पंजाब 27 0 30 0 44 0 
21 राज̾थान  0 0 0 0 0 0 
22 िसİſम 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23 तिमलनाडु 15 0 308 0 92 21 
24 तेलंगाना 0 0 5 0 0 0 
25 िũपुरा 0 0 0 0 2 0 
26 उȅर Ůदेश 479 12 498 17 361 54 
27 उȅराखंड 0 0 0 0 0 0 
28 पिʮम बंगाल 0 0 0 0 5 0 

  कुल (राǛ) 1236 34 1712 34 963 78 
29 अंडमान और िनकोबार Ȫीपसमूह 0 0 0 0 0 0 
30 चंडीगढ़ 0 0 0 0 0 0 

31 
दादरा एवं नागर हवेली और दमण एवं 
दीव+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 

32 िदʟी 8 1 9 0 12 0 
33 जʃू और कʳीर* 177 0 227 0 346 2 
34 लȞाख - - - - 0 0 
35 लƗȪीप 0 0 0 0 0 0 
36 पुदुचेरी 0 0 0 0 0 0 

  कुल (संघ राǛ Ɨेũ) 185 1 236 0 358 2 
  कुल (अİखल भारत) 1421 35 1948 34 1321 80 
 
ŷोत: Ţाइम इन इंिडया 
‘+’ वषŊ 2018-2019 के दौरान पूवŊवतŎ दादरा एवं नगर हवेली संघ रा̕ य Ɨेũ और दमण एवं दीव संघ रा̕ य Ɨेũ के संयु  ̋त आंकड़े  
‘*’ वषŊ 2018-2019 के दौरान लȞाख सिहत पूवŊवतŎ जʃू और कʳीर के आंकड़े  
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राǛ सभा ता. Ů. सं. *183 िदनांक 03.08.2022 

 
अनुलưक-II/1 

 
वषŊ 2018-2020 के दौरान यूएपीए के तहत राǛ/संघ राǛ Ɨेũ-वार और आयु-वार िगरɞार िकए गए ʩİƅ 

2018 

Ţ. 
सं. रा̕ य/संघ रा̕ य Ɨेũ 

18 वषŊ तक 18-30 वषŊ 30-45 वषŊ 45-60 वषŊ 60 वषŊ से ऊपर 

कुल कुल कुल कुल कुल 

1 आंŬ Ůदेश 0 0 8 0 0 
2 अŜणाचल Ůदेश 0 6 3 1 0 
3 असम 0 71 80 19 0 
4 िबहार 0 19 40 0 0 
5 छȅीसगढ़ 0 1 3 0 0 
6 गोवा 0 0 0 0 0 
7 गुजरात 0 0 0 0 0 
8 हįरयाणा 0 0 0 0 0 
9 िहमाचल Ůदेश 0 0 0 0 0 

10 झारखंड 0 50 38 9 0 
11 कनाŊटक 0 0 0 0 0 
12 केरल 0 0 6 0 0 
13 मȯ Ůदेश 0 9 4 0 0 
14 महारा̓ Ō  0 0 0 0 0 
15 मिणपुर 2 167 120 43 0 
16 मेघालय 0 0 6 0 0 
17 िमजोरम 0 0 0 0 0 
18 नागालœड 0 1 7 1 1 
19 ओिडशा 0 0 0 0 0 
20 पंजाब 0 0 21 6 0 
21 राज̾थान  0 0 0 0 0 
22 िसİſम 0 0 0 0 0 
23 तिमलनाडु 0 0 11 4 0 
24 तेलंगाना 0 0 0 0 0 
25 िũपुरा 0 0 0 0 0 
26 उȅर Ůदेश 0 340 119 20 0 
27 उȅराखंड 0 0 0 0 0 
28 पिʮम बंगाल 0 0 0 0 0 
  कुल (राǛ) 2 664 466 103 1 
29 अंडमान और िनकोबार Ȫीपसमूह 0 0 0 0 0 
30 चंडीगढ़ 0 0 0 0 0 
31 दादरा एवं नागर हवेली और दमण एवं दीव+ 0 0 0 0 0 
32 िदʟी 0 0 5 3 0 
33 जʃू और कʳीर* 0 89 74 14 0 
34 लȞाख - - - - - 
35 लƗȪीप 0 0 0 0 0 
36 पुदुचेरी 0 0 0 0 0 
  कुल (संघ राǛ Ɨेũ) 0 89 79 17 0 
  कुल (अİखल भारत) 2 753 545 120 1 
ŷोत: Ţाइम इन इंिडया 
‘+’ वषŊ 2018के दौरान पूवŊवतŎ दादरा एवं नगर हवेली संघ रा̕ य Ɨेũ और दमण एवं दीव संघ रा̕ य Ɨेũ के संयु  ̋त आंकड़े  
‘*’ वषŊ 2018 के दौरान लȞाख सिहत पूवŊवतŎ जʃू और कʳीर के आंकड़े 
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राǛ सभा ता. Ů. सं. *183 िदनांक 03.08.2022 
 

अनुलưक-II/2 

वषŊ 2018-2020 के दौरान यूएपीए के तहत राǛ/संघ राǛ Ɨेũ-वार और आयु-वार िगरɞार िकए गए ʩİƅ 

2019 

Ţ. 
सं. रा̕ य/संघ रा̕ य Ɨेũ 

18 वषŊ तक 18-30 वषŊ 30-45 वषŊ 45-60 वषŊ 60 वषŊ से ऊपर 

कुल कुल कुल कुल कुल 

1 आंŬ Ůदेश 0 5 0 0 0 
2 अŜणाचल Ůदेश 1 13 24 2 0 
3 असम 2 32 71 7 0 
4 िबहार 0 20 13 2 0 
5 छȅीसगढ़ 0 2 21 9 0 
6 गोवा 0 0 0 0 0 
7 गुजरात 0 0 1 0 0 
8 हįरयाणा 0 0 0 0 0 
9 िहमाचल Ůदेश 0 0 0 0 0 

10 झारखंड 0 133 69 0 0 
11 कनाŊटक 0 3 1 2 0 
12 केरल 0 2 19 4 0 
13 मȯ Ůदेश 1 3 0 0 0 
14 महारा̓ Ō  0 0 0 0 0 
15 मिणपुर 0 217 156 13 0 
16 मेघालय 0 0 0 0 0 
17 िमजोरम 0 0 0 0 0 
18 नागालœड 0 10 5 0 3 
19 ओिडशा 0 0 1 4 0 
20 पंजाब 0 15 15 0 0 
21 राज̾थान  0 0 0 0 0 
22 िसİſम 0 0 0 0 0 
23 तिमलनाडु 2 134 126 46 0 
24 तेलंगाना 0 2 2 1 0 
25 िũपुरा 0 0 0 0 0 
26 उȅर Ůदेश 0 386 112 0 0 
27 उȅराखंड 0 0 0 0 0 
28 पिʮम बंगाल 0 0 0 0 0 
  कुल (राǛ) 6 977 636 90 3 
29 अंडमान और िनकोबार Ȫीपसमूह 0 0 0 0 0 
30 चंडीगढ़ 0 0 0 0 0 
31 दादरा एवं नागर हवेली और दमण एवं दीव+ 0 0 0 0 0 
32 िदʟी 0 2 6 1 0 
33 जʃू और कʳीर* 0 111 93 21 2 
34 लȞाख - - - - - 
35 लƗȪीप 0 0 0 0 0 
36 पुदुचेरी 0 0 0 0 0 
  कुल (संघ राǛ Ɨेũ) 0 113 99 22 2 
  कुल (अİखल भारत) 6 1090 735 112 5 
ŷोत: Ţाइम इन इंिडया 
‘+’ वषŊ 2019 के दौरान पूवŊवतŎ दादरा एवं नगर हवेली संघ रा̕ य Ɨेũ और दमण एवं दीव संघ रा̕  य Ɨेũ के संयु̋ त आंकड़े  
‘*’ वषŊ 2019 के दौरान लȞाख सिहत पूवŊवतŎ जʃू और कʳीर के आंकड़े 
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अनुलưक-II/3 

वषŊ 2018-2020 के दौरान यूएपीए के तहत राǛ/संघ राǛ Ɨेũ-वार और आयु-वार िगरɞार िकए गए ʩİƅ 

2020 

Ţ. 
सं. 

रा̕ य/संघ रा̕ य Ɨेũ 
18 वषŊ तक 18-30 वषŊ 30-45 वषŊ 45-60 वषŊ 60 वषŊ से ऊपर 

कुल कुल कुल कुल कुल 
1 आंŬ Ůदेश 0 0 2 2 0 
2 अŜणाचल Ůदेश 0 0 3 0 0 
3 असम 1 16 25 7 0 
4 िबहार 0 30 9 0 0 
5 छȅीसगढ़ 0 12 11 4 0 
6 गोवा 0 0 0 0 0 
7 गुजरात 0 0 0 0 0 
8 हįरयाणा 0 1 0 0 0 
9 िहमाचल Ůदेश 0 0 0 0 0 

10 झारखंड 0 35 30 4 0 
11 कनाŊटक 0 1 1 0 0 
12 केरल 0 3 9 9 3 
13 मȯ Ůदेश 0 0 0 0 0 
14 महारा̓ Ō  0 0 5 2 0 
15 मिणपुर 1 112 90 21 1 
16 मेघालय 0 0 0 2 0 
17 िमजोरम 0 0 0 0 0 
18 नागालœड 0 5 2 0 0 
19 ओिडशा 0 0 0 0 0 
20 पंजाब 1 21 21 1 0 
21 राज̾थान  0 0 0 0 0 
22 िसİſम 0 0 0 0 0 
23 तिमलनाडु 0 33 47 12 0 
24 तेलंगाना 0 0 0 0 0 
25 िũपुरा 0 0 2 0 0 
26 उȅर Ůदेश 0 205 156 0 0 
27 उȅराखंड 0 0 0 0 0 
28 पिʮम बंगाल 0 2 3 0 0 
  कुल (राǛ) 3 476 416 64 4 
29 अंडमान और िनकोबार Ȫीपसमूह 0 0 0 0 0 
30 चंडीगढ़ 0 0 0 0 0 
31 दादरा एवं नागर हवेली और दमण एवं दीव+ 0 0 0 0 0 
32 िदʟी 0 5 7 0 0 
33 जʃू और कʳीर* 2 164 147 33 0 
34 लȞाख 0 0 0 0 0 
35 लƗȪीप 0 0 0 0 0 
36 पुदुचेरी 0 0 0 0 0 
  कुल (संघ राǛ Ɨेũ) 2 169 154 33 0 
  कुल (अİखल भारत) 5 645 570 97 4 
ŷोत: Ţाइम इन इंिडया      
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